1.4%

1.6%

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

FY12 FY13 FY14 FY15 FY16*

M
ill

io
ns

 ($
s)

Operating Income Operating Margin

Improving Operating Performance

* For continuity with previous years the  “pension expense, market to market adjustment” was removed for this calculation;
   excludes accelerated amortization for St. Elizabeth’s Hospital – Belleville

23

Plan of Finance: Overview

Summary
• Financing purpose:  St. Elizabeth replacement hospital project
• Financing products: mix of fixed and variable rate products,

final product selection to match most attractive markets at
the time of pricing, currently anticipated to be:
– December 2016: Completed Total Return Swap (“TRS”) for $75M
– 2017A: Traditional fixed rate debt $58M
– 2017B: Self-liquidity VRDB $65M
– Cash defeasance of Series 2007A $72M on December 20, 2016

• Timing:

12/23/16 Series 2016 to close 01/31/17 Series 2017B to price

01/11/17 Series 2017A to price 02/01/17 Series 2017AB to close

24

Plan of Finance: Overview
Preliminary Sources and Uses
Table ($MM)

Pro Forma MADS ($MM)

2016 TRS

2017A
Fixed Rate

2017B
Variable Rate Aggregate

Sources:
  Par Amount $  75.000 58.240 65.095 198.335
  Premium - 9.129 - 9.129
Total Sources: $  75.000 67.369 65.095 207.464

Uses:
  Project Fund $  70.334 63.910 63.910 198.154
  CAP I 4.090 2.650 0.500 7.240
  COI 0.576 0.809 0.685 2.070
Total Uses: $  75.000 67.369 65.095 207.464

 -

 5

 10

 15

 20

 25

 30

 35

 40

 45

 50

Existing Debt Service 2016 2017A 2017B

2017 2020 2023 2026 2029 2032 2035 2038 2041 2044 2047

MADS = $44 Million

		2016 TRS

		2017A   Fixed Rate

		2017B Variable Rate

		Aggregate

		Sources:

		  Par Amount

		$  75.000

		58.240

		65.095

		198.335

		  Premium

		-

		9.129

		-

		9.129

		Total Sources:

		$  75.000

		67.369

		65.095

		207.464

		Uses:

		  Project Fund

		$  70.334

		63.910

		63.910

		198.154

		  CAP I

		4.090

		2.650